Illinois law.

Section 240.1485  Administrative Record Correction  

a)	The Department may administratively correct a permit to reflect the person or entity  required to be the permittee under the Act, when the Department determines, based on Department records, that the transfer was not made by the Department due to an administrative oversight during a previous transfer. 

b)	A new permittee under this Section shall pay the required transfer fee for the record correction if the date of the original transfer. 

c)	Record corrections occurring under this Section shall not be subject to the requirements of Section 240.1500(a)(1) and (2). 

d)	Upon determination of an Administrative Record Correction, the Department shall notify the current and new permittees of the correction, which will be effective immediately. The new  permittee shall have 30 days from the date of notice to request a hearing to contest the record correction in accordance with Section 240.1490. 
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